


Natural Flavour
Granule

Amaretto

Apple

Apple

Bergamot
Bergamot!

Bergamot-
Lemon?

Blackberry

Blackcurrant

Blueberry
Caramel
Chai

Cherry
Chocolate
Cinnamon
Cinnamon
Bark

Fruits of the

Forest

Ginger

Grapefruit

Lemon

Fruit
Juice
Content

Description

Fruity-sweet aroma of a classic
Amaretto with almond-like, slightly
vanillic-citric aspects

A heavenly, ripe, fruity apple with

o/3
a distinct juicy character 20%

The taste of a classic green apple
with peely-green aspects and a
light note of wild apples.

Citric-flowery Earl Grey tea flavour -

Authentic fresh bergamot aroma
rounded with delicate florality

Typical Earl Grey flavour with a
slight pepper note

Fruity juicy berry with light floral

257%™
nuances

Ripe, juicy and aromatic fruit,
with that typically sweet liqueur
character

19%% 2-4
A typical blueberry flavour, ripe and
fruity with slight herbal touches

Creamy, toffee-like caramel with

2-4
Creamy sweetness

Spicy chai mixture, rounded off
with slightly creamy, caramel —
nuances

Ripe, sweet and juicy black

o/11
cherry — a special treat 15%

Full-bodied cocoa profile of
sweet chocolate

That typical tangy-sweet taste of
finest cinnamon bark, ideal for
rounding off and giving a dis-
tinctive accent

Spicy-woody and cassia typical
cinnamon bark flavour

Experience and enjoy the full, ripe
intensity of fruity forest berries.
With a hint of blackberries

29%*

Delicious ginger aroma, harmo-
niously balanced between tart
spiciness and citrus freshness

A balanced composition of fine
citrus oils and essences of tropical
fruits

21%°

An irresistible fruit adventure of a
remarkable peely and fresh lemon

Strong, fresh, floral lemon, with a
juicy-fruity taste and nuances of
green lime

25%°

Dosage (in %)

xe?

o

8-10

Art.-Code

?(\i\&'“{\\)é\o:e«)a‘\&\)iz(;®°sxea

8-10 8-10 8-10 P0642711
4-6 4-6 4-6 P0608993
8-10 6-8 6-8 P0642619
6-8 6-8 6-8 P0630584
6-8 4-6 6-8 P0650372
2-4 4-6 4-6 P0650416
2-4 4-6 4-6 P0650016
2-4 4-6 4-6 P0616188
2-4 2-4 2-4 P0640061
2-4 4-6 4-6 P0630050
6-8 6-8 8-10 P0631091
4-6 4-6 4-6 P0616206
2-4 4-6 4-6 P0650380
4-6 4-6 4-6 P0609003
4-6 4-6 4-6 P0642621
4-6 4-6 4-6 P0609009
4-6 4-6 4-6 P0634320
4-6 4-6 6-8 P0615907
6-8 6-8 6-8 P0630589
2-4 2-4 2-4 P0608340

Form

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®



Natural Flavour
Granule

Lemon-Lime

Lime!

Mandarin

Mango

Mulled Wine
Spice

Orange

Orange!

Passion Fruit

Peach

Peach

Peppermint!

Pomegranate

Quince

Raspberry

Raspberry
Spearmint
Strawberry

Strawberry

Strawberry

Vanilla

Vanilla

1. All or nearly all Flavouring substances are obtained from the named fruit.

Fruit
Juice
Content

Description

The intensive lemon-lime flavour
of fresh-sparkling lime with a juicy
lemon note

25%°

The irresistible fresh juicy fruit
adventure, contains 100% natural -
Brazilian lime oil

The juicy, fresh mandarin flavour
with an extraordinary profile of the
[talian sunny fruit

21%°

The sweet, intensive aroma of juicy

os12
Philippine mangos 15%

Spicy-sweet with a hint of cinna-
mon, cardamom and vanilla notes

The irresistible taste of sweet fruity
orange with a distinctive juice
character, contains 100% Brazilian
orange oil

21%°

The full-bodied character of

o/5
sun-ripened, Californian oranges 2l

A real treat — sweet and juicy 16%2
yellow passion fruit °
The aroma of a fresh, juicy
vineyard peach. With a tangy
peach skin note

23%"*

Fruity-exotic peach with delicate
peachskin note and attractive
florality

That intensive peppermint expe-
rience, for natural freshness

The sweet and aromatic taste
sensation of this legendary,
healthy fruit

21%°

The sweet fruity taste of natural o3
; ; . 20%

quince, with a slightly tangy accent

Tangly raspberry flavour with a

slightly bitter green nuance, like an -

early raspberry bush

The pleasure of a strong, juicy gar-

o/10
den fruit with light, floral nuances 2%

Fresh, minty spearmint flavour with
herbaceous nuance

The flavourful profile of a mature o/
S 29%

and juicy garden strawberry

A berry flavour of wild strawberries,

applied on green CAPSOSTICK®

The wild strawberry Fragaria
Vesca has a sweet and very
aromatic profile — with slightly
floral nuances

29%*

Typical taste of vanilla with a
slightly roasted note

An extraordinarily creamy, sweet
vanilla experience, with an unmis- =
takeable custard touch

&?
o o

4-6

4-6

2-4

4-6

Dosage (in %)

4-6

4-6

4-6

4-6

\e'b .
e

4-6

2-4

2-4

2-4

v

4-6

4-6

4-6

4-6

4-6

4-6

10-14 10-14 10-14 10-14 10-14

4-6

4-6

Art.-Code

P0616032

P0616502

P0608307

P0616182

P0660318

P0630557

P0608308

P0616118

P0616088

P0651115

P0615974

P0608997

P0616003

P0640446

P0616210

P0641187

P0616211

P0616641

P0608995

P0650368

P0630036

Form

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOSTICK®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

CAPSOPEARL®

2. Fruit juice — Passion fruit, 3. Fruit juice — Apple, 4. Fruit juice — Strawberry, 5. Fruit juice — Orange, 6. Fruit juice — Lemon,
7. Fruit juice — Pear, 8. Fruit juice — Blackcurrant, 9. Fruit juice — Pomegranate, 10. Fruit juice — Raspberry, 11. Fruit juice — Cherry,

12. Fruit juice — Mango, 13. Fruit juice — Pear, 14. Fruit juice — Blackcurrant



Product list Natural CAPSO® many with fruit juice
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