

Natural Flavour Granule	Description	Fruit Juice Content	Dosage (in %)					ArtCode	Form
				Green tei	a Fruit infl	sion Herbali	nfusion Rooibo	s <sup>tea</sup>	
Amaretto	Fruity-sweet aroma of a classic Amaretto with almond-like, slightly vanillic-citric aspects		8-10	8-10	8-10	8-10	8-10	P0642711	CAPSOPEARL®
Apple	A heavenly, ripe, fruity apple with a distinct juicy character	20%³	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0608993	CAPSOPEARL®
Apple	The taste of a classic green apple with peely-green aspects and a light note of wild apples.		8-10	6-8	8-10	6-8	6-8	P0642619	CAPSOPEARL®
Bergamot	Citric-flowery Earl Grey tea flavour	-	6-8	6-8	6-8	6-8	6-8	P0630584	CAPSOPEARL®
Bergamot <sup>1</sup>	Authentic fresh bergamot aroma rounded with delicate florality		6-8	6-8	6-8	4-6	6-8	P0650372	CAPSOPEARL®
Bergamot- Lemon¹	Typical Earl Grey flavour with a slight pepper note	-	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0650416	CAPSOPEARL®
Blackberry	Fruity juicy berry with light floral nuances	25%14	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0650016	CAPSOPEARL®
Blackcurrant	Ripe, juicy and aromatic fruit, with that typically sweet liqueur character	19%8	2-4	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0616188	CAPSOPEARL®
Blueberry	A typical blueberry flavour, ripe and fruity with slight herbal touches	-	2-4	1-2	2-4	2-4	2-4	P0640061	CAPSOPEARL®
Caramel	Creamy, toffee-like caramel with creamy sweetness		2-4	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0630050	CAPSOPEARL®
Chai	Spicy chai mixture, rounded off with slightly creamy, caramel nuances	_	8-10	6-8	6-8	6-8	8-10	P0631091	CAPSOPEARL®
Cherry	Ripe, sweet and juicy black cherry – a special treat	15% <sup>11</sup>	2-4	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0616206	CAPSOPEARL®
Chocolate	Full-bodied cocoa profile of sweet chocolate	-	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0650380	CAPSOPEARL®
Cinnamon	That typical tangy-sweet taste of finest cinnamon bark, ideal for rounding off and giving a distinctive accent	-	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0609003	CAPSOPEARL®
Cinnamon Bark	Spicy-woody and cassia typical cinnamon bark flavour		4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0642621	CAPSOPEARL®
Fruits of the Forest	Experience and enjoy the full, ripe intensity of fruity forest berries. With a hint of blackberries	29%4	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0609009	CAPSOPEARL®
Ginger	Delicious ginger aroma, harmo- niously balanced between tart spiciness and citrus freshness		4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0634320	CAPSOPEARL®
Grapefruit	A balanced composition of fine citrus oils and essences of tropical fruits	21%5	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	6-8	P0615907	CAPSOPEARL®
Lemon	An irresistible fruit adventure of a remarkable peely and fresh lemon	-	6-8	6-8	6-8	6-8	6-8	P0630589	CAPSOPEARL®
Lemon	Strong, fresh, floral lemon, with a juicy-fruity taste and nuances of green lime	25% <sup>6</sup>	4-6	4-6	2-4	2-4	2-4	P0608340	CAPSOPEARL®



Natural Flavour Granule	Description	Fruit Juice Content		Dosage (in %)				ArtCode	Form
			Black tea	Green te	a Fruit infi	ision Herbal i	nfusion Rooibo	ste <sup>a</sup>	
Lemon-Lime	The intensive lemon-lime flavour of fresh-sparkling lime with a juicy lemon note	25% <sup>6</sup>	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0616032	CAPSOPEARL®
Lime <sup>1</sup>	The irresistible fresh juicy fruit adventure, contains 100% natural Brazilian lime oil	-	6-8	6-8	6-8	4-6	6-8	P0616502	CAPSOPEARL®
Mandarin	The juicy, fresh mandarin flavour with an extraordinary profile of the Italian sunny fruit	21%5	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0608307	CAPSOPEARL®
Mango	The sweet, intensive aroma of juicy Philippine mangos	15% <sup>12</sup>	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0616182	CAPSOPEARL®
Mulled Wine Spice	Spicy-sweet with a hint of cinnamon, cardamom and vanilla notes	-	6-8	4-6	4-6	2-4	6-8	P0660318	CAPSOPEARL®
Orange	The irresistible taste of sweet fruity orange with a distinctive juice character, contains 100% Brazilian orange oil	21%5	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0630557	CAPSOPEARL®
Orange <sup>1</sup>	The full-bodied character of sun-ripened, Californian oranges	21%5	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0608308	CAPSOPEARL®
Passion Fruit	A real treat – sweet and juicy yellow passion fruit	16%²	2-4	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0616118	CAPSOPEARL®
Peach	The aroma of a fresh, juicy vineyard peach. With a tangy peach skin note	23% <sup>13</sup>	6-8	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0616088	CAPSOPEARL®
Peach	Fruity-exotic peach with delicate peachskin note and attractive florality		4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0651115	CAPSOPEARL®
Peppermint <sup>1</sup>	That intensive peppermint experience, for natural freshness	-	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0615974	CAPSOPEARL®
Pomegranate	The sweet and aromatic taste sensation of this legendary, healthy fruit	21%9	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0608997	CAPSOPEARL®
Quince	The sweet fruity taste of natural quince, with a slightly tangy accent	20%³	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	2-4	P0616003	CAPSOPEARL®
Raspberry	Tangly raspberry flavour with a slightly bitter green nuance, like an early raspberry bush	-	4-6	4–6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0640446	CAPSOPEARL®
Raspberry	The pleasure of a strong, juicy garden fruit with light, floral nuances	29%10	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0616210	CAPSOPEARL®
Spearmint	Fresh, minty spearmint flavour with herbaceous nuance		10-14	10-14	10-14	10-14	10-14	P0641187	CAPSOPEARL®
Strawberry	The flavourful profile of a mature and juicy garden strawberry	29%4	2-4	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0616211	CAPSOPEARL®
Strawberry	A berry flavour of wild strawberries, applied on green CAPSOSTICK®	-	4-6	4–6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0616641	CAPSOSTICK®
Strawberry	The wild strawberry Fragaria Vesca has a sweet and very aromatic profile – with slightly floral nuances	29%4	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	4-6	P0608995	CAPSOPEARL®
Vanilla	Typical taste of vanilla with a slightly roasted note	_	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0650368	CAPSOPEARL®
Vanilla	An extraordinarily creamy, sweet vanilla experience, with an unmistakeable custard touch	-	4-6	4-6	2-4	4-6	4-6	P0630036	CAPSOPEARL®

<sup>1.</sup> All or nearly all Flavouring substances are obtained from the named fruit.
2. Fruit juice – Passion fruit, 3. Fruit juice – Apple, 4. Fruit juice – Strawberry, 5. Fruit juice – Orange, 6. Fruit juice – Lemon, 7. Fruit juice – Pear, 8. Fruit juice – Blackcurrant, 9. Fruit juice – Pomegranate, 10. Fruit juice – Raspberry, 11. Fruit juice – Cherry, 12. Fruit juice – Mango, 13. Fruit juice – Pear, 14. Fruit juice – Blackcurrant



